



September 06, 2021

To, The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: 540212

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: TCIEXP

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: Intimation for Schedule of Meetings with Institutional Investors/ Mutual Funds.

We wish to inform you that, pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, the Company's representative(s), Mr. Chander Agarwal – Managing Director and Mr. Mukti Lal – Chief Financial Officer, would be interacting with the Institutional Investors/ Mutual Funds/Analysts in a Conference organized by **Elara Capital Ltd.** as per the following schedule:

Sec. 1	Date - September	08, 2021	
Sr. no.	Name	Time	Participation
1	ASK Investment Managers	2:00 P.M. to 3:00 P.M.	Through Virtual
	<ul> <li>Aviva Life Insurance</li> </ul>		Mode
	<ul> <li>Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC</li> </ul>		
	<ul> <li>Birla Sun Life Insurance</li> </ul>		(Group Meeting)
	<ul> <li>BOI Axa Mutual Fund</li> </ul>		
	<ul> <li>Canara HSBC OBC Life</li> </ul>		
	<ul> <li>Canara Robeco</li> </ul>		
	DSP Investment Managers		
	<ul> <li>Envision Capital</li> </ul>		
	ICICI Pru MF		
	<ul> <li>Kotak Infina Finance</li> </ul>		
	Kotak Mutual Fund		
	New Horizon		
	Nivalis Partners		
	<ul> <li>Old Bridge Capital Management</li> </ul>		
	PNB Metlife Insurance		
	Premji Investments		
	Renaissance Investment Managers		
	Star Union Dai-ichi Life Insurance		
	Sundaram Mutual Fund		
	Union Asset Management Company		
	<ul> <li>White Oak Capital</li> </ul>		
	<ul> <li>Hornbill Capital Advisers</li> </ul>		
	<ul> <li>Awriga Capital Advisors LLP</li> </ul>		
	<ul> <li>Acuitas Capital Advisors</li> </ul>		
6ASS			Contd.

## **TCI Express Limited**

Website: www.tciexpress.in

Corporate Office: TCI House, Plot No. 69, Sector 32, Institutional Area, Gurugram - 122001, India Tel.: +91-124-2384090-94 • Email: info@tciexpress.in • CIN: L62200TG2008PLC061781 Registered Office: Flat Nos. 306 & 307, 1-8-273, Third Floor, Ashoka Bhoopal Chambers, S. P. Road, Secunderabad – 500003 • Tel.: +91 40 27840104 The list of participants and schedule thereof may undergo change depending upon their availability. Further, no unpublished price sensitive information will be shared during the meeting.

This intimation is also available on the website of the Company at <u>www.tciexpress.in</u> .

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking You, For FCI Express Limited

(PRIYANKA) Co. Secretary & Compliance Officer

